



## Annex 7. Corporate Carbon Footprint Certification



## Certificate

Standard UNE-ISO 14064-1:2012 Greenhouse gases.

Part 1: Specification with guidance at the organization level for quantification and reporting

of greenhouse gas emissions and removals.

Certificate Registr. No. 00/160069

TÜV Rheinland Ibérica Inspection, Certification & Testing S.A.

certify:

Certificate Owner: CELLNEX TELECOM, S.A.

C/ Juan Esplandiú, 11-13

28007 Madrid Spain

Scope: Independent infrastructure operator for wireless

telecommunication in Europe.

Through the audit performed, in face of Norma UNE-ISO 14064-3:2012, Report No. 00/160069. Proof has been furnished that the requirements according to UNE-ISO 14064-1:2012 are fulfilled.

Audit date: Audit was performed from 2020-01-09 until 2020-01-10.

Validated inventory: 2019

First validated

inventory: 2016

2020-02-24

TÜV Rheinland Ibérica Inspection, Certification & Testing S.A. Garrotxa, 10-12 – E-08820 El Prat de Llobregat

TÜVRheinland® Precisely Right.

www.tuv.com

0231 10.17 E A4 ® TÜV. TUEV and TUV are radistered trademarks | Hilliostics and marification and



## Annex to certificate

Standard UNE-EN ISO 14064-1:2012 Greenhouse gases -

Part 1: Specification with guidance at the organization level for quantification and reporting of greenhouse gas emissions and removals.

Certificate Registr.No. 00/160069

TÜV Rheinland Ibérica Inspection, Certification & Testing S.A.

certifies:

Certificate Owner: CELLNEX TELECOM, S.A.

C/ Juan Esplandiú, 11-13

28007 Madrid Spain

Inventory 2019 for the companies:

00/160069/02 CELLNEX TELECOM ESPAÑA, S.L.

C/ Juan Esplandiú 11-13 E – 28007 Madrid

00/160069/03 CELLNEX TELECOM ESPAÑA, S.L.

TRADIA TELECOM, S.A.U. Avda. Parc Logístic 12-20, Edifici A

E - 08040 Barcelona

00/160069/04 CELLNEX TELECOM ESPAÑA, S.L.

RETEVISIÓN I, S.A.U. C/ Juan Esplandiú 11-13 E – 28007 Madrid

00/160069/05 CELLNEX TELECOM ESPAÑA, S.L.

ON TOWER TELECOM INFRAESTRUCTURAS, S.A.

C/ Juan Esplandiú 11-13 E – 28007 Madrid

00/160069/06 CELLNEX ITALIA, S.R.L.

Via Carlo Veneziani, 58 00148 Roma, Italia

00/160069/07 **CELLNEX ITALIA, S.R.L.** 

GALATA, S.P.A. Via Carlo Veneziani, 58 00148 Roma, Italia

Page 1 of 2





## Annex to certificate

Standard UNE-EN ISO 14064-1:2012 Greenhouse gases -

Part 1: Specification with guidance at the organization level for quantification and reporting of greenhouse gas emissions and removals.

Certificate Registr.No. 00/160069

00/160069/08 CELLNEX ITALIA, S.R.L.

TOWERCO, S.P.A. Via Carlo Veneziani, 58 00148 Roma, Italia

00/160069/09 **CELLNEX ITALIA, S.R.L.** 

COMMSCON ITALIA, S.R.L. Via Carlo Veneziani, 58 00148 Roma, Italia

00/160069/10 CELLNEX FRANCE, S.A.S.

1 L'avenue de la Cristallerie 92310 Sèvres, France

00/160069/11 **CELLNEX FRANCE, S.A.S.** 

TOWERLINK FRANCE, S.A.S. 1 L'avenue de la Cristallerie 92310 Sèvres, France

00/160069/12 CELLNEX SWITZERLAND

Swiss Towers, AG

Thurgauerstrasse, 136 8152Opfikon

00/160069/13 CELLNEX NETHERLANDS

SHERE MASTEN, B.V.

Leeghwaterstraat 21, (2811 DT) Reeuwijk, the Netherlands

00/160069/14 CELLNEX NETHERLANDS

ALTICOM, B.V.

Branderweg 7, 8042 PD, Zwolle, the Netherlands

00/160069/15 CELLNEX UK

**CELLNEX UK MIDCO** 

CELLNEX UK CONSULTING LIMITED

2 River Court Albert Dirve, Woking GU21 5RP

Page 2 of 2

2020-02-24

TÜV Rheinland Iberica Inspection, Certification & Testing S.A.
Garrotxa, 10-12 – E-08820 El Prat de Llobregat

